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GDP and domestic R&D capital stock, 1990 *

Table A.7

Average
ratio

GDP /8¢

Sd

GDP

4.39
5.97

259.6
175.3
115.4

46.4

1041.8

4568.5
1551.1

United States

Japan

5.24

4.94
6.17
14.83

865.9
712.3
688.3

West Germany

France
Italy

148.2 4.74
31.2 14.10

702.1
4398

United Kingdom

Canada

25.10
13.12

6.6
15.7

9.1

228.4
86.6

Australia
Austria

7.43
12.02
11.80

122.40

53
55
1.1

116.7
63.7

Belgium
Denmark
Finland
Greece

10.91

22.00

18.00
6.01
34.20

25
29.0

64.9
61.2
24.2
45.0
174.2
342
60.4

Ireland

Israel
Netherlands
New Zealand
Norway

10.24

79.00

34.33

1.0
59
0.7

8.7

g}

w

298.7

Portugal
Spain

215 5.28
31.0 4.69

113.6
145.3

Sweden
Switzerland

* GDP and R&D capital stocks are in 1985 U.S. dollars, based on PPP.

1ture

issing

expenditures to real output and investment (all in logarithms) was used to ‘predict’

data.
Research and development capital stocks (S), which are defined here as

R&D expend

the m

0.1, and

=0,6=
R&D capital stocks

1ve

Iternati

ing al

Table 3 but usi

n

B.

1X

f period stocks, were calculated from R & D expenditure (R) based on

the perpetual inventory model
0.15 are reported in Append,

Ry/(g+8),

St= (1 - a)st—l +R,_y,

SO
0.15. Regressions comparable to those reported

inning o

17 Alternative measures of the R&D capital stocks were also calculated assuming &

percent. I’ The benchmark for § was calculated following the procedure suggested.

where & is the depreciation or obsolescence rate, which was assumed to be 5
by Griliches (1980), as

beg
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